PRINTED: 05/09/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					С
		315309	B. WING _		05/27/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE
ADISTAC	ARE AT WHITING			23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD	
ANIOIAO	ANL AT WITHING			WHITING, NJ 08759	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	
PREFIX	`	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY	ILAH MOHNAIL
		_			
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT:	S	FC	000	
	COMPLAINT#: NJ1	45641			
	CENSUS: 121				
	SAMPLE SIZE: 4				
F 608 SS=G	Reporting of Reasor CFR(s): 483.12(b)(5	nable Suspicion of a Crime)(i)-(iii)	F 6	608	7/12/21
		ity must develop and procedures that:			
	§483.12(b)(5) Ensur	e reporting of crimes			
	occurring in federally	/-funded long-term care			
		ce with section 1150B of the			
		d procedures must include			
		the following elements.			
	1	covered individuals, as I50B(a)(3) of the Act, of that			
		n to comply with the following			
	reporting requiremen				
		dividual shall report to the			
		ne or more law enforcement			
		cal subdivision in which the			
		reasonable suspicion of a			
		dividual who is a resident of,			
	or is receiving care f	•			
	(B) Each covered in	later than 2 hours after			
	_	n, if the events that cause the			
		erious bodily injury, or not			
	1	f the events that cause the			
		ult in serious bodily injury.			
	1	cuous notice of employee			
	rights, as defined at	section 1150B(d)(3) of the			
	Act.				
	, , , ,	preventing retaliation, as			
		150B(d)(1) and (2) of the Act.			
	This REQUIREMEN	T is not met as evidenced			
AROBATORY	DIDECTOR'S OF PROVINCE	VSLIPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 DE	TITI F	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

06/21/2021

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	315309 B. WING			C 05/27/2021	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000	1		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/	2112021
TO UNIC OT TH	TO VIDER OR OUT FEEL				3 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD		
ARISTACARE AT WHITING					VHITING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	· ·	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	-	(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG	,	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		DATE
F 608	Continued From page	e 1	F	808			
	by:						
	C#: NJ145641 Based on interviews, records, and review of documentation on 5/2	review of the medical of other pertinent facility 27/2021, it was determined			consulted. Plan of care was reviewed, updated and appropriate for resident, facility to continue with resident intervention for prefers female aides. Supportive Care plan in place for Residual on 5/27/2021.	/as dent	
	_	to initiate an investigation on of sexual misconduct to high resulted in			Facility completed investigation in allegation, which included but not limite to camera review to determined facility		
	psychological harm to The facility also failed	o the resident (Resident I to report the allegation to			staff entering and exiting resident sroom. Facility investigation found		
	and Law Enforcemen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			un-substantiated on 5/28/2021. All residents were potentially at risk but		
	diagnosis of	resident (Resident) with a			were not affected by this concern, sinc investigation unsubstantiated resident's claim.		
		021, Resident #4 was			UM on resident 's unit provided with specific education and in-servicing on		
	the following day (5/2	tified Nursing Assistant; on 26/2021), Resident #4			Abuse and Reporting. The facility Administration and		
	into the resident's roc	Manager that a male came om and had inappropriately			Department Heads were in-serviced ar educated on proper reporting to the	nd	
	not report the allegati				NJDOH. Administration and Departments Heads	3	
		ctor of Nursing; and failed to			educated on Abuse policy.		
	_	on, resulting in the same			Weekly review of all incidents in the		
		g Assistant providing care second time on 5/26/2021.			facility to ensure compliance with care		
		second time on 5/26/2021. I to follow its policy titled			planning, as well as identifying and reporting abuse will be monitored and		
		nt practice was evident for 1			documented. results of this audit (facility	tv	
		ts (Resident) reviewed			compliance) will be reported to Quality	-,	
	for allegations of sexu				Steering committee monthly for three months, and then reevaluated by		
	During a tour of the the Surveyor interview a.m., who reported the	floor on 5/27/2021, wed Resident at 9:51 at a male entered the			committee. Facility compliance with mandatory education for all staff on abuse and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315309		B. WING _	B. WING			C 27/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT WHITING			23	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD HITING, NJ 08759	1 03/	21/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 608	resident's room some was touching him/he pointed to his/her che where the male was explained that he/Resident stated, " Resident also stated, " Resident also stated, " Resident also stated, " Resident stated, " Resident also stated, " Resident stated, " Resident also stated, " Resident stated, " Resident stated, " Resident stated, " Resident stated, " Resident stated, " Resident stated, " Resident stated, " Resident stated, " Review of the Electroreveall occurred. Review of the Electrorevealed the following to the " According to the Min assessment tool date had a Brief Interview score of the sassistance for Activition also indicated the resassistance for Activition revealed	etime in the last week and r. Resident stated, "Resident stated, "Resident stated, "Stated, "Resident stated abdomen, indicating touching him/her. Resident she reported it to the nurse." Ited it could not have been an ang Assistant- CNA) because ide washes me." Resident the exact day the incident spice of the facility on spice of the following (ADLs). In indicated that the resident spice of Daily Living (ADLs). In the facility of the following: It is at risk /wanderer r/t is at risk /wan	F	608	reporting will be reported in QAPI mee monthly to ensure all staff remain in compliance at all times.	ting		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		NSTRUCTION	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315309	B. WING _			۱ ۵	C 5/27/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT WHITING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759		05/27/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 608	aimlessly, and Goal showed "The maintained through "Interventions" included female caregiver," in A review of the CN. 5/25/2021 and 5/26 7:00 a.m. shift, show for Resident #4. During an interview the Unit Manager (informed her of the stated Resident that a more room and was under agreed that Reside himself/herself with the UM indicated, so resident further or sassigned to Reside also stated that she incident any further incident to the Adm she did not speak to "was going out the reported the incider she did not do a the "in the hindsight abdone. During an interview the Director of Nurs not informed her Rebeing touched or under the control of	impairments." Under: resident's safety will be a the review date." Under: uded: Resident prefers initiated A assignment sheet dated 5/2021 for the 11:00 p.m. to wed that a male CNA cared You on 5/27/2021 at 10:37 a.m., UM) verified Resident had incident with a male. The UM had reported to her on an came into the resident's ressing him/her. The UM nt was able to dress out staff assistance. However, the did not question the speak to the male CNA	F	608			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING _			C 05/27/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT WHITING				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIAT		
F 608	she put the wrong of The UM also stated p.m. to 7:00 a.m. she male CNA again. According to the fact dated November 28 It is the policy of this providing residents, and education on hoconcerns, incidents fear of reprisal or rellinvestigation. Proceed process used to try The designed facilit investigation immediately investigation and an investigation and are serious states.	rale caregivers until ; tate of 5/17/2021 onto the CP. don 5/26/2021, on the 11:00 nift, Resident #4 did have a cility's Policy titled "Abuse" 8, 2016 under "C Prevention," s facility to prevent abuse by families and staff information ow and to whom to report and grievances without the	F6	508			
F 609 SS=D	neglect, exploitation must: §483.12(c)(1) Ensu involving abuse, ne mistreatment, include source and misappeare reported immediate that cause the alleg serious bodily injury the events that cause.	d Violations	F 6	609		7/1/21	

AND DI AN OF CODDECTION			E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING		C 05/27/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT WHITING			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	, 002:::202	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 609	the administrator of to officials (including to adult protective servitor jurisdiction in long accordance with Staprocedures. §483.12(c)(4) Report investigations to the designated represent accordance with StaSurvey Agency, with incident, and if the appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by: C#: NJ145641 Based on interviews Records (MR), and refacility documentation determined that the fallegation of inapprone New Jersey Department (Resident 1 and Refinappropriate sexual failed to follow the faThis deficient practice following: During a tour of the 10:37 a.m., the survey Manager (UM), who at home on	the facility and to other the State Survey Agency and ices where state law provides g-term care facilities) in te law through established It the results of all administrator or his or her tative and to other officials in te law, including to the State in 5 working days of the fleged violation is verified re action must be taken. To is not met as evidenced In review of the Medical review of other pertinent on on 5/27/2021, it was facility failed to report an	F 609		ded g on ent on ds 21	
	observed a remark male resident's (Res	esident (Resident in a ident room and there hing involved. The UM also		be conducted monthly for three month and then reevaluated for continued no These educations and in-services res	eed.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315309 B. WING				C / 27/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT WHITING			23	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD (HITING, NJ 08759	1 00	72172021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	stated that LPN #1 si that she saw Resider private area. Review of the Electrorevealed the following 1. According to the facilit diagnoses which included a Brief Interview score of which assistance for Activities A review of the Care of Interview score of Interview of the Care of Interview of the Fadmitted to the facilit diagnoses which included a Brief Interview for More which indicated that she saw Resided Private According to the Minimassessment tool date a Brief Interview for More which indicated	ace Sheet, Resident was yon Resident Home And Set (MDS), an ed Resident Home And Set (MDS), and the set of Daily Living (ADLs). Plan (CP) revealed a focus and entions included: articipate in activities. Ace Sheet, Resident was yon with uded but were not limited to the set of Daily Living (ADLs). Plan (CP) revealed a focus and entions included: articipate in activities. Ace Sheet, Resident was yon with uded but were not limited to the set of Daily Living (ADLs), and the death of the set of Daily Living (ADLs). Acce Sheet, Resident was yon with uded but were not limited to the set of Daily Living (ADLs), and the death of Daily Living (ADLs).	F	609	will be reported to the quality steering committee meeting monthly for three months. Following the three months, t committee will determine the frequency and need of the educations and/or in-servicing.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING			C 05/27/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	, ZIP CODE	03/2//2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION 'E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIAT CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 609	place included but we questions to determine Review of Resident Progress Notes failed of an encounter between . 3. According to the Fadmitted to the facility readmitted on included but were not included but were not a Brief Interview for the sessment tool date a Brief Interview for the facility of Daily Living (ADLs A review of a typed of Director of Nursing (I 2:17 p.m., revealed the (LPN #1) reached our regarding a complair "possible inappropriate between (Resident document also show "immediately separated on clinvestigation." Further revealed that LPN #2 physical contact. Whereom, (Resident to the facility of t	ere not limited to: Ask yes/no ne the resident's needs. Is and Resident so and Resident was yoriginally and with diagnoses which t limited to was a Resident so and Resident	F	609				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315309	B. WING				C / 27/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARISTACARE AT WHITING				23 SC	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CHOOLHOUSE ROAD TING, NJ 08759	1 03/	2112021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	A review of a signed LPN #2 revealed Roman Resident was sit The statement also in the doorway of Robserved Resident back and Resident over Resident statement showed (Resident statement stat	d "Individual Statement" by esident told the LPN ting on Resident revealed as LPN #2 appears esident room she was lying in bed on his/her was observed stooped Further review of the LPN #2 stated "excuse me, I up and (Resident and they tesident stated he/she ed the incident to the nurse. on 5/27/2021 at 12:48 p.m., that when passing the stated he/she ed the incident to the nurse. on 5/27/2021 at 2:34 p.m., at the incident was not bOH "because, during the und that nothing happened." ed, "we have to report within ag their investigation, that they dent was not a reportable plained that they were "no we found." The DON in that "no one saw anything and Resident and Resident and Resident for only a brief amount of the DON stated that Resident	F	609			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X:	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315309	B. WING	B. WING		C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 0.0000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 23 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD WHITING, NJ 08759	P CODE	05/27/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	it within the 24 hours According to the facidated "November 28 Reporting and Responsion of acility that "abuse" a Federal and State Lathat all alleged violat, are reported immediate that cause the allegatin serious bodily injuriours In addition, le	lity's policy titled "Abuse" 7, 2016" under section "G;" 7, 2016" under section "G;" 8, 2016" under section "G;" 9, 2016" under	F	609		